
Renfro - DNR, Joel <joel.renfro@state.co.us>

Kirtright Pit TR-2 Adequacy Review
Renfro - DNR, Joel <joel.renfro@state.co.us> Wed, Dec 10, 2025 at 4:14 PM
To: "Hanna R. Gustafsson" <hgustafsson@kaplankirsch.com>
Cc: "amy.eschberger@state.co.us" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>, Ken Coulson <ken@coulsonex.com>, Peter Wayland
<pwayland@weilandinc.com>, "Polly B. Jessen" <pjessen@kaplankirsch.com>

Hi Hanna,

Thank you so sending this release request. Please see the attached letter approving this request.

Best,

Joel Renfro
Environmental Protection Specialist

(720) 812-2002
Physical Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
Address for FedEx, UPS, or hand delivery: 
1001 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216
Joel.Renfro@state.co.us  | https://drms.colorado.gov
[Quoted text hidden]
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December 10, 2025 

Hanna R. Gustafsson  
Kaplan Kirsch  
1675 Broadway, Suite 2300  
Denver, CO 80202 
 
Re: Kirtright Pit, Permit No. M-1986-123, Technical Revision No. 2 (TR-2), Decision Date 

Extension Approval 

 
Dear Ms. Gustafsson: 
 
The Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (Division) received your request to extend the 
decision date for the Kirtright Pit Technical Revision application. The Division has approved your 
extension request, changing the decision date from December 14, 2025 to January 14, 2026. 
 
If you require additional information, or have questions, please feel free to contact me by phone at 
(720) 812-2002, or by email at joel.renfro@state.co.us. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Joel Renfro 
Environmental Protection Specialist 
 
Cc: Amy Eschberger, DRMS 
 Ken Coulson, Coulson Excavating Company, Inc. 

Peter Wayland, Weiland, Inc. 
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